ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

Alameda County

Health Care Services Agency
Dept. Of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy Znd Flr.
Alameda Ca 94502-6577

August 2,1994

Mr. Lester Feldman
San Regional Water Quality Control Board
2101 Webster Street

Suite 500

Cakland, CA

RE: United States Department of Agriculture
800 Buchanan Street, Albany, CA

Dear Mr. Feldman:

The United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) Western
Regional Research Center has requested site closure for the above
gite. In Decemeber 1990, five underground storage tanks were
excavated and removed. Soil and/or groundwater contamination was
detected under four of the five underground tanks. Up to 1,400
ppb of chloroform was detected in the soil, and 480 ppb of
methylene chloride in the groundwater. In September 1992, three
two-inch diameter ground water monitoring wells were installed
on-site. The wells were monitored on a quarterly basis from
September 1992 to September 1993 for Volatile Organic Compounds
(VOC) and Halogenated Volatile Organic Compounds (HVOC). Ground
water samples from all wells, including the duplicate sample,
were reported to be nondetectable for VOCs-and HVOCs for all
sampling events. The report titled "Summary of Findings for Soil
and Ground Water Investigation" dated February 25, 1994 that was
prepared by Environmental Science & Engineering summarizes the
remediation and monitoring activities at the above site. Please
review this report.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6700.

Singerely , "t

7
arf; Seto

Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

cCs Gary Fleming, USDA
Sue Wickham, Environmental Science & Engineering, Inc.
Ed Howell, Chief, Hazardous Materials Division
File




Environmental
Science &
e Engineering, Inc.

A CILCORP Company

July 14, 1994

Mr. Larry Seto

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

SUBJECT: USDA 800 BUCHANAN STREET, ALBANY, CA
Dear Mr. Seto:

Environmental Science & Engineering, Inc. (ESE), on behalf of our client, the US Depariment
of Agriculture (USDA), requests that you submit the closure report prepared for your review to
the Regional Water Quality Control Board for site closure. The work performed at the sitc has
documented four quarters of nondetectable concentrations of constituents. A separate closure
report was prepared, at your request, after the fourth quarter of monitoring. No explanation was
provided with your recent request for one additional round of monitoring at the site and it is our
and our clients belief that no further monitoring is required.

Please revise your recommendations and submit the site to the Regional Board with closure
recommendations. Please call Gary Fleming at the USDA (510) 559-5622 or Sue Wickham at
ESE (510) 685-4053 with any questions concerning this request. '

Sincerely,

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE & ENGINEERING, INC.

]

(\;jmi‘m 4 iKi e
Susan S. Wickham, RG 3851
Senior Geologist

ce: Gary Fleming, USDA

£\6925405\r

4090 Nelson Avenue, Suite | Concord, CA 94520 Phone (510) 685-4053 Fax (510) 685-5323



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Direclor RAFAT A. SHARID, Assistant Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Division

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

QOakland, CA 24621

{510) 271-4320

June 21, 1994

My . Gary Fleming

United States Department of Agriculture
800 Buchanan Street

Albany, CA 94710

RE: 800 Buchanan Street, Albany, CA
Dear Mr. Fleming:
I have reviewed your Summary of Findings for Soil and Ground
Water Investigation dated February 25, 1994 that was prepared by
Environmental & Engineering, Inc. It is recommended that MW-1
and MW-2 be sampled one more time before approaching the Regional
Board for site closure.

I1f you have any questions, please contact me at {510) 271-4320."

cc: Ed Howell, Chief, Hazardous Materials
Sue Wickham, Environmental Science & Engineering, Inc.
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=N United States Agricuitural Pacific West Area 800 Buchanan Street -
Department of Research Albany, Calitornia
Agriculture Service , 94710

February 24, 1993

Reference: Contract 53-91H2-2-278
Groundwater Monitoring wWells
Albany, California

Dear Ms, Wickham:

In response to your letter dated February 12, 1993, your request to use
EPA Method 601 for groundwater samples is approved. However, it is
requested that you verify that this method is as stringent as the EPA
Method 8240 with respect to detection levels. If you find that it is not,
please let us know.

If you should have any questions regarding this matter, contact
Gary Fleming or myself.

cc:
L( L. Seto, Alameda County Dept. of Health Services

R. Hiett, Regional Water Quality Control Board
A. Betschart, Albany, CA

A. Hmnpl:mey, Albany, CA

G. Fleming, Albany, CA
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. United States Agricultural Pacific West Area 800 Buchanan Street
A A Department of Research Albany, California

Agriculture Service 94710 d |49
"
February 8, 1993 2’\‘
Subject: Contract 53-91H2-2-278 o FE
Groundwater Monitoring Wells o -
Albany, CA

Environmental Science and Engineering
Attn: Ms. Susan Wickham

4090 Nelson Avenue

Suite J

Concord, CA 94520

Dear Ms. Wickham:

The U.S. Department of Agriculture as well as the Alameda County Department
of Health Services and the Regicnal Water Quality Control Board has
reviewed your Draft Report. The report appears to be sufficient. While
USDA agrees with your recommendation for immediate closure, the Alameda
County Department of Health Services is requiring that the quarterly
monitoring be performed. This appears to be the prudent step to take to
assure the elimination of any future potential problems by off-site
parties. Itlsrequestedthatwalnallze}uwreportandmtme to
perform the quarterly monitoring as stated in your contract. Please
provide me with a schedule showing the projected dates for taking the
future samples. We look forward to continuing this project with your
company at this time. If you have any questions please contact me at (510)
559-5622.

Sincerely,

@ Flemt
Con e Officer

A. Betschart, Director, WRRC

C. Reder, Area Administrative Officer, WA

R. Abeyta, Contracting Officer, FWA

A. Humphrey, Area Safety, Health and Environmental Manager, PVA

L. Seto, Alameda County Dept. of Health Services

R. Hiett, Regional Water Quality Control Board

G. Jensen, Senior Deputy District Attorney, Alameda County

R. Shahid, Director, Environmental Health Department, Alameda Count

tive

(/‘U



s United States Agricultural Pacific West Area 800 Buchanan Street
B Department of Research Albany, California
Agriculture Service 94710

January 27, 1992

“Mr. Larry Seto, SHMS

Department of Enviromnmental Health
Hazardous Material Program

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Oakland, CA 945621

RE: INVESTIGATION OF LUST WRRC ALBANY, CA

Dear Mr. Seto:

The Agricultural Research Service (ARS), Pacific West Area (PWA), is pleased to
provide a copy of the Request for Proposal (RFP) No. 52-91H2-92, for
performance of investigation of leaking underground storage tanks (LUSTs) at
Western Regional Research Center, 800 Buchanan Street, Albany, CA 94701 as
requested in your letter of May 7, 1991.

This project is the result of ARS' effort to identify/eliminate potential
hazardous waste sites at our Location under authority of the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and California Safe Drinking Water Act of
1876. It is being undertaken to verify that the LUSTs caused no harm to the
environment.

By my earlier letter, I had invited you and the Regional Water Quality Control
Board to participate in this project. This RFP is being provided to give you
an opportunity to review it and comment, if you choose.

ARS invites you to assume an active role in this project, particularly in
reviewing this RFP and the subsequent sampling~and-analysis plan which will be
submitted by the successful contractor. Regardless of the role you choose now,
your office will be sent a copy of all the documentation regarding this project
and the final report for review and concurrence.

If you have any questions or wish additional information, please do not
hesitate to contact me. I may be reached at (510) 559-6004.

Sincerely,
c-c
ALVIN HUMPHREY
Area Safety and Health Manager

Enclosure

ce:
R. Hydeth, TRWQCB (W/encl)
C. Reder, AAO, PWA

T. Betschart, Director, WRRC
J. Tsukahira, S5S, Albany

G. Fleming, PE, WRRC



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

A
Wy

CEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program

80 Swan Way, Am. 200

Oakland, CA 84621

{415)

May 7, 1991

Mr. Alvin Humphrey, Area Safety & Health Manager
U.S. Dept. of Agriculture

800 Buchanan St.

Albany, CA 94710-1105

RE: 800 Buchanan St., Albany, CA
Dear Mr. Humphrey:

As per our meeting on March 28, 1991, an environmental consultant

should be contacted to develop an investigation and remediation
plan for the above site.

If you have any gquestions, please contact me at 271-4320.

;ﬁarry Seto
"Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

Ls:1ip

cc: Gary Fleming, USDA
Gil Jensen, Alco. District  Attorney, Consumer  and
Environmental Protection Agency
RWQCB
Rafat Shahid, Assistant Agency Director, Environmental Health
files



Alameds County - Depsriment of Environmental Heailth - Hazardous Materials Division
80 Swan 'vlav..ZOO Oakland, CA 94621 (4!5‘1—4320

BILLING ADJUSTMENT FORM

Date: S 2891
HazMat Stips : 202

Pgm_Affacted Billing Acct.#*
{] Generator . H

[] AB2185 ...L
LlLuetT . .. ... L

Caller: @a'y F/'&“M'v-*}
Company Name : U 9: [ /4‘

AL o, 9% Yo

Site Address : 00  Buchauwaw >

Ccity ' { FiT)

& (1[90  Tlas

Reguested Changes : S LG 7. oo o

e b 2 UGCT M 871-,442%2«.

/

Initials:
Inspectors’ Conclusion
[ 1 Rescind Bill for following reasons:
[ ] No Hazardous Waste [ ] Moved out of County
[ ] Qty'sunder 2185 Min. [ 1 Closed /7 Qut of Business
[ ] UGTanks removed
f 1 Other
j><]\ Continue Billing With Following Changes:
From: To:
—_Change number of EMPLOYEES
_ZQChange number of TANKS 7 A
__AB2185: Changes attached
— Reopen Site Address / New Owner
Co. Name
owner Phone
— New Address
Site Address — s
Mail Address
citg FAT)
HM Chg:
[ ] Sent to Billing
Inspecter: Date: _2-28-%/ on—ffe

o

Rev 11/89 Mac-BillAd]




Records Organize Go To Exit

SITENAME WESTERN REGIONAIL RESEARCH CTR CASENO. # RBFILENO 01-1666
STREETNO 800 STREET BUCHANAN HOW DISCOVERED TC

CITY ATLBANY ZIP 94710 DISCVRDATE 03/18/91
COUNTY 01 LOCALAGENCY 01000 MOPNO HOWSTOPPED CT STOPDATE 03/18/91
PRIORITY X: XXXXX Y:XEXXX LAT;XXXXX LON:XXXXX ILEAKSOQURCE T LEAKCAUSE F
ENTERDATE 10/08/92 REVIEWDATE 08/24/94 CORRDATE 08/15/92 RPTDATE 03/18/91
UFDATE REVSTAT C STAFF KLG FUNDING F NO.WELLS: PILOTPRPGM Y
PRIM SUB 79016 SEC SUB 75092 MAXSOIL 1400 MAXGW 0
MAXBENZENE 0 BENZENE 0 GWDEPTH CASETYPE S STATUS O

DATE 1 00/00/00 DATE3A 00/00/00 DATE3B 00/00/00 DATESC 00/00/00
DATESR 00/00/00 DATE 7 00/00/00 DATE 8 00/00/00 DATE 9 00/00/00

INTERIM Y INTERIMDATE 00/00/00 ABATEMETHOD NT LEADAGENCY L
CASELIST FUEL ENFORCETYPE 0 ENFORCEDATE 00/00/00 RPSEARCH 5
COMMMENT SENT FILE TO LOP 8/94

Edit oD : \fuel s\FUELDB ORec 1871/2127 OFile © o] NumCaps



United States Agricultural Pacific West Area 800 Buchaqan S_treet
Department of Research Albany, California
Agriculture Service 94710

March 15, 1991

Mr, Larry Seto

DHS /HMD

80 Swan Way, Suite 200
QOakland, CA 94621

RE: MEETING TO DISCUSS MONITORING WELL(S) PLACEMENT, WRRC, ALBANY

Dear Mr. Seto:

The purpose of this letter is to confirm our conversation of March 15,
regarding a meeting scheduled for March 28, 1991, at 2:00 p.m. at your
office to discuss placement of groundwater monitoring well(s) and the
whole spectrum of underground storage tanks (USTS) removal at the USDA,
ARS, Western Regional Research Center, 800 Buchanan Street, Albany, CA.

Mr. Richard Hyded of the State Regional Water Quality Control Board has
also been invited to attend. Repersenting the Government will be Mr. Gary
Fleming, WRRC Facility Engineer, and myself.

Sincerely,

\

ALVIN HUMPHREY
Area Safety and Health Manager

cc:

C. Reder, AAO, PWA

A, Bestchart, Director, WRRC
G. Fleming, FE, WRRC

T. Roark, Chief, SHPS

G. Sundstrom, EPS, GSD/SHPS




EMEHGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
O ‘o REPORT BEEN FILED 7
YES Y,
g pnn o] o Y5 ;E;;]’“g_
REPORT DATE oRSEs T Y T
O 2u 2d8 d9 o 1+
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHGNE ATNRE
x | Gary Fleming (415) 559-5622 ~ ﬁm%, .
@ | REPRESENTING REGIONAL BOARD | COMPANY QR AGEN ”
2 [X] ownemorerator [ ] ReaionaL so Agricultur N M s earch “Service
S 1 [ ] ocaLasency (] oren Western Regional Research Center, Albany, CA
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c
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&
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z
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=
z38|Alameda County DDHS Larry Szeto {415) 271-4320
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g <
%= |San Francisco, Regional Water Quality Control Richard Hyatt (415) 464-4359
R NAME QUANTITY LOST {GALLONS)
[a]
w
%g Chloroform S UNKNOWN
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@ Methylene Chloride — UNKNOWN
& | DATE DISCOVERED HOW DISCOVERED [ ] WvENTORY CONTROL [ ] SUBSURFACE MONITORING [ | NUISANCE CONDITIONS
w
S| 12 300 940+ [] TamkTest [X] TANKREMOVAL {_] otHeR
% | DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHEGK ALL THAT ARFLY)
o
% d o d 4 LUNKNOWN K} nemove coNTENTS [X| CLOSE TANK & REMOVE [] REPAIR PiPING
§ HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STORPED ¢ [} REPAIR TANK [_] CLOSE TANK & FILL IN PLACE || GHANGE PROCEDURE
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L
gg (] TankLEAK [X] unkNowN { ] overFL [[] RUPTUREFAILURE [ spaL
o
89| [] rrinaLeak ] omer [] corrosion UNKNOWN [} otHer
u w| CHECK ONE ONLY
L
i UNDETERMINED [ ] SOILONLY [ | GROUNDWATER [ | DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE AGTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
CHECK ONE ONLY
Eg NO ACTION TAKEN (] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED [] POLLUTION CHARACTERIZATION
o
=2 [] LEAKBEINGCONFIRMED [ | PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY [] PoSTCLEANUP MONITORING IN PROGRESS
@ @ REMEDIATION PLAN [] casE CLOSED (CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY) [] CLEANUP UNDERWAY
CHECK APPRCPRIATE ACTION(S
§ o AT fCTIONIS} [T] ExcavaTE & DISPOSE (ED) [} REMOVE FREE PRODUCT (FP) [] ENHANCED BIO DEGRADATION {IT)
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=
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THE | FUEL OIL POLISHING COMPANY — BAY AREA
19335 SOLANO GOURT » SONOMA, CA 95476 - (707) 935-1700

CA Cart Lic. 52717 .
Tracomdion TH] Aegaistiog. 1. &
A 29

@r@m? CE . REMvE:

BEMA, F'5 RdaTome

Wift &0 1983

Dgcember 28, 1990

Jones oOperation & Maintenance
800 Buchanan Street
Albany, CA 94710

Attention: Mr. Herman Goritz

Enclosed are documents bPertaining to the tank removal project
at U.S. Department of Agriculture Facility, 800 Buchanan Street,
Albany, CA.

a. 501l reports, plot pPlan and chain of
custody.

b. Photocopies of the above have been sent to
Mr. Lawrence Seto, Alameda County, HAZMAT.

Thank you I

TR/ jan
enclosures

County,; ®WAZMAT
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A
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= and are classified, packed, marked, and labaeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable infernational and
% nationat government regulations.
If | am & large quantily generatar, | certify that | have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generaled 10 the degree 1 have determined
i
o to be economically practicable and that | have selected the practicabie method of reatmant, sterags, or dispesal cuprently availahte to ma which minimizes the -
- present and fulure Ihreat to humen haalth and the envircnment; OR, if { am a small quantity generator, | have made a good faith ejfort 1o minimize my waste
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F
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"Plasse print or type. (Form designed for use on el 2-pilch typewriter). P Sacramanto, Calilornia
1 4 UNIFORM HAZARDOUS j+- Generaior's US EPA _iD N?' > 4 Do?uan';za'lz:lp,‘ 2 Paget Information in the shaded areas
WASTE MANIFEST (T2 e s L y,"le‘f‘ 1! |~f| A7 o is not required by Fedaral law.
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address ) .- . P c e, o= | A Slate Maniteat Ducumant Numbaer ) L
C T h e r e S A C - 3
iy ; . I g B. Siate,Generstor’s e ST
T o [P SteeSenerstoca} 1y o 2 B SF LA
4. Generator's Fhone () Pz . L P Iy et L e 4
i Y Sy | L 4 T T T v
2 6. Transporier 1 Company Mame & US EPA ID Number C. State Transportar'a ID I T
0 . A A N co Ty, g B . . . A T — L
; B} AL r{:" s S ‘f‘_,?;vJ-' £ l [ ' '_,-{ l' ’?.l 1 |_. i 1 l t D. Tranapaﬂlr’a Phbl}{') " <’ :J’H‘; Sl [
o 7. Transporter 2 Company Name A2 Us EPA 1D Number E. Stale Transpocter's 1D
i
/ F. Transporter's Phone
% A YO I I A naporter’s
- 9. Designated Fecility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number G. State Fecllity's ID ]
. P 2 4. .
O A R )
3 T OO Y
2 AR ,.a"*,_‘ I " . j-r H. Facility’s Phone
< o : e e g A g 4 -
- AR L7 L i1 g o Fos B g P I
N g : . 12. Centainers 3. Total 14, o I
b e 11. US DOT Description (ncluding Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number} Quantity Unit Wasta No.
e 2] = - - No, Type W1/ Vol
o S5 a. o S r i B L Y SR State
" , y. a4
z
o 4 g . . L . ) L. | .. [cPArGther
ST . Fdr / . f , s o gt
=K R S ¥ P B0 SSRGS S T 2 S IR 8 S
o . E > 4 State
§ R
A
o T EPA{LOther
3| o ] 1 | 1 |
<| R c. State
-] EPA/Other
« P I P11 1
EL -3 Slate
=
=
g EPA/Other
w [ i |
"Jz? J. Additional Dascrlptions for Materials Listed Above K. Handling Codes lor Wastes Listed Above
o ,-';/ L1 TRV o - @ Y B.
% -~ P -'_'..- . s bl ;"j’;“/ * f¢
]
o / [ d.
! : Ta [ peal P ,oo,
2 I o =
E 15. Special Handﬁna Instructions and Additional Information
z
z
-
=
S 186.
4 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1| hersby declare that tha contenta of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name
or and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in &ll respects in proper condition for ransport by highway secording to applicable inernaltional and
% national government regulations.
o K | am a large quantity generator, | certify that | have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste ganeraled lo the degrea | have delermined
O to be economicafiy practicable and that | have selected the practicable maethod of traatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the
present and future threat te human health and the environment; OR, if | am a smait quantity generator, | have mude & good faith eficit o minimize my wasle
5 generation and select the best waste management mathod that is available lo‘me and that | can afford.
s
Cuﬁ Printed/ Typad Mame Sign‘at_ge i Manth Day Year
o s ’ T B - ’ . i
5 - RN -l SR - by )iy
v} ; 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials ! i -
z n Printed/ Typed Name Signature e Month  Day  Year
: T P R P e
5| s - - A VA DU S S I R
wl o 18, Transporter 2 Acknowladgement of Receipt of Malerials
W .
g ? Printed/ Typed Name ” Signature Month  Day Year
E
z| R [ I
19. Diacrepancy Indication Space
F
A
c
|
L
_lr 20. Facillty Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materlals covered by this manifest except as noled in tem 19, )
¥ Printed/ Typad Name Signalure Month  Day Yoear
[ A I
DHS 8022 A (1/88) Do Mot Write Below This Line

4 EPA 8700—22
(FRev. 9-88) Pravious editions are obaclete.
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STATE P.O. BOX 807, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94101-0807

COMPENSATION

INSURAMNCE
FU N D CERTIFICATE OF WOHKERSé%OMPENSﬁI.IOI\iI*H\ISURANCE

OCTOBER 25, 1990 EO0CTZ0 MiiDLT eer 0725188 - 89
CERTIFICATE EXPIRES:  11=16=5C

-
COUNTY OF . ALAMEDA

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DEPT ATTN: LARRY SETO
80 SWAN WAY ROOM 200

OAKLAND
CA 94621
L

This is to certify that we have issued a valid Workers’ Compensation insurance policy in a form approved by the California
insurance Commissioner to the employer named below for the policy period indicated. _

This policy is not subject to cancellation by the Fund except upon ten days’ advance written notice to the employer.
We will alio give you TEN days’ advance notice should this policy be cancelled prior to its normal expiration.

This certificate of insurance is not an insurance poelicy and does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the
policies listed herein. Notwithstanding any requirement, term, or condition of any contract or other document with
respect to which this certificate of insurance may be issued or may pertain, the insurance afforded by the policies

described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such policies.
N e

PRESIDENT

4

EMPLOYER

-

THOMAS ( RAMSEY
"THE FUEL OIL POLISHING CCMPANY=-BAY AREA
19336 SOLANO COURT

SONOMA
CA 95476
L

SCIF 10262 (REV. 10-86) ’ OLD 252A




STATE P.O. BOX 807, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94101-0807

COMPENSATION
INSURAMNCE

FUND cerriricare oF WoRKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE - _
OCTOBER 25, 1990 60 063,26 niubll; d25188 - 90

CERTIFICATE ExPIRES: 1 1=16-91

-
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA.

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH:DEPT ATTN: LARRY SETO
80 SWAN WAY ROOM 200

CAKLAND
CA 94621
L

This is to certify that we have issued a valid Warkers* Compensation insurance policy in a form approved by the California
Insurance Commissioner to the employer named below for the policy period indicated. —

This policy is not subject to cancellation by the Fund except upon ten days' advance written notice to the employer.
We will also give you TEN days’ advance notice should this policy be cancelled prior to its normal expiration.

This certificate of insurance is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the
policies listed herein. Notwithstanding any requirement, term, or condition of any contract or other document with
respect to which this certificate of insurance may be issued or may pertain, the insurance afforded by the policies

described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such policies. /

PRESIDENT

EMPLOYER

-

THOMAS € RAMSEY
THE FUEL OIL:POLISHING COMPANY-BAY. AREA
19336 SOLANO COURT

SONOHA
CA 95478
L

OLD 262A

SCIF 10262 {REV. 10-86)
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ﬁ/  R ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

_ DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
' HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
80 SWAN WAY, ROOM 200
OAKLAND, CA 94621
PHONE NO, 415/271-4320

Ly S YT el

Project # -
Fee Paid *ff) 1 ; H Lo
Date VoS A (\JJ O

“foHDERGRQUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION PLANS

.Busa.ness Name Z,/ /f] /)) fJ?L V) {/ﬂMlefMﬂ)

Business Owner Ufu'f// M/ﬁf ug«u&w/, e

site address 0/ %zw /9/»,(,»/@ 5

city d//ﬂ i) Zip ‘7/{ __ Phone 445- 459/
Mailing Addresé 900 /g;_i//ﬁ/raf"mu .{f?é

. City /2 / S 2ip 947/  Phome H#/5-559-4A5Y

Land Owner /4’ el A’ i 4TS

‘ / '

Address f/'/q’ (ﬂu I B4 ,{ ‘ /f city, state Cééﬁ::,gﬁm fzéb Zip TLILL

EPA I.D. No. ///%(:_cg <‘ S0 3 4l |
ol (o0

Contractor Y/ .s l’ I» zv/; 4/&4@ @A :

Address /¥.3.7( /1 fp iy @‘Ifi

city _fAaruonin(ce p A Phone ‘20445 /720

o

/ ID§ _ 4589045
Consultant fj AL 7 ,A/ LM,AUM

Address E/Z// // s LT , 4;4,51, /14

city \ 4\,.;24" %,MJ >y phone Z/7- 5 75— $424

-1 =-

License Type {4/




8. Contact Pe ;t:il ;Z’jm E?Ie(?tig:u:rl sl A
Name L a2l .],(LALLLLZT - itle _,2@(»&19141:
Phone /7 5 75- $tAX4

9. Total No. of Tanks at facility 5

10. Have permit applications for all tanks been submitted to this
office? Yes [] No [ ]

11. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities

a) Product/Waste Tranporter

Name (. gu77 {( (. KI £ ool MJW EPA I.D. No. (ADLLifAb57/5
Address [ /(] ‘4; e . DT

City /( ALt /( state /n .. zip GHLbLS
b) Rinsate Transporter
Name (. '/i‘ 17—( -/(; | \/<u‘ &re Loy EPA I.D. No. {* A TRY
Address [ 4/ [ x& Fp gt -/(
City /ﬂh,//n i /< state (o zip GHl S

¢) Tank Transporter
%,pﬂ (Q«’j)%ﬁj/x///% (% Epa 1.D. No. LBDHUIT (4T

N
Address rf‘?a‘_ﬁé 4;)/*,«1/ 7
City id;_iﬂ/ﬂ/r—f RO State (4’44 Zip _@“%’74»

d) Tank Dlsposal Site

Name

Name Cf BE AN W EPA I.D. No. CADLPT 372>
Address 4535 \f (S, %ﬂmu/ -
City ,uué/mx_,m;x/() . State égi_ 2ip 74&4/
e) Contaminated Soil Transporter
Name f/T ALl j/}tg, EPA I.D. No. (Anl438:4799,

Address /2%]5‘ /67 7 érjja,uf o,
city ddu ,)\\th,l-.—[i,u./ state (‘A zip FTHE




4.

J-

12, Sample Collector

Name 72x?41£ %%{n,/L¢J — :3/ ég§2é275’

Company _// Do d £ \%)4L4LL,52414L¢

Address _// fL/i{/;t/‘ A

C1ty \ﬂ] I‘-—*l‘-'(l:f‘f’ State _&L zip GY5YY Phone%’ﬁ"-%ff 4104

13. Sampllng Informatlon for each tank or area

Tank or Area Material Location
sampled & Depth

Capacity Historic Contents
(past 5 vears)

S5o wLeg oot
oo Folvrwd

5o | Sl
550 2l

14. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No T

If yes, describe. . -

— - PR .

/ / {

15. NFPA methods used for rendering tank inert? Yes [ No [ ]

If yes, describe. TJzL d!f BRI N r{b11444 —-4ZLu.;fu;f

An explosion proof combustible gas meter shall be used to verify
tank inertness.

16. Laboratories

Name \¢QAQALQ, QZiﬁﬂégiz éjﬂ&f,z
Address // é@&xﬁ/xﬁ@gﬂ ZZ¢L#/-

City lﬁwmﬁa state (‘1. 2ip LYY

State Certification No. f%é&

-3 -



17. Chemical Methods to be used for Analyzing Samples

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, or
Sought Sample Preparation Other Analysis
Method Number Number
Taksl~ Lol & =u 50L0 - U 525, A&"Eﬂja/ga/‘;?'%ﬁg
=0 /
7,'4,.4@2 cpleT + EPA S040 ch 2 ERBof S0
_SolvewT — E/H r&e
Tkt 4 . 4, & Golo [Bo22
e sulel 17" @oga Zﬁ" 1/ Eom Belo [B022
Tk 29— Selvev! Tleon so10 ) 57 e ol |
18. Submit Site Safety Plan
19. Workman’s Compensation: Yes [x) No [ ]
Copy of Certificate enclosed? Yes p(f No <}
Name of Insurer ’1¢ { ﬂ?b;' /EuvLéu
e d¢72y~,0bﬂiﬁ jﬁ'éinxmlﬁy
20. Plot Plan submitted? es [¥] No [ ]
21. Deposit enclosed? Yes [«] No [ ]

22. Please forward to this office the following information
within 60 days after receipt of sample results.

a) Chain of Custody Sheets

b) original Signed Laboratory Reports

c) TSD to Generator copies of wastes shipped and received

d) Attachment A summarizing laboratory results



T declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements
and information provided above are correct and true. I understand
that information in addition to that provided above may be needed in
order to obtain an approval from the Department of Environmental
Health and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is
approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will
void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done
in compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Saftey and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel and safety.

I will notify the Department of Environmental Health at least two (2)
working days (48 hours) after approval of this closure plan in advance
to schedule any required inspections. I understand that site and
worker safety are solely the responsibility of the property owner or
his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor assumed by
the County of Alameda.

Signature of Contractor

Name (please tyye)'fﬁhﬁ Friee i
v ‘

Signature __~_ /¢ --¢ S g

pate J-470 -7/

Signature of Site Owner or Operator

Lrid Sk oma s

5

Name (please- type)

Signature '7¢)AJ,'fQﬂb{mm;4fA, sz s Lt %&iﬁﬁ@EQL?f
pate 7 -50-40






